Product certificate
K26785/13
Issued 2023-03-01
Replaces K26785/12
Page 1 of 6
Thermoplastics piping systems for the transport of
liquid oil and related products and their vapours
STATEMENT BY KIWA

The vapour recovery pipes and fill pipes are normally single wall
pipe. For the connections to the tank and to the pumps, only
certified fittings must be used.
Note: Dutch legislation stipulates the use of a leak detection
system for pressure applications. This means that in The
Netherlands, for pressure applications, only double wall piping
systems equipped with a leak detection unit can be used.
Product certificate K26785/13
page 3 of 6
Thermoplastics piping systems for the transport of liquid oil and related products and their
vapours
Piping systems
For suction pipes and pressure pipes, are used:
Pipes Single wall
Inches Smartflex code I.D. O.D.
1” 19TSMA32 25,2 32
1” 19TSMAH32 26,2 32
1¼” 19TSMA40 32 40
1¼” 19TSMAH40 33 40
1½” 19TSMA50 40,6 50
1½” 19TSMAH50 41,6 50
2” 19TSMA63 51,6 63
2” 19TSMAH63 52,6 63
3” 19TSMA90 74,6 90
3” 19TSMAH90 75,6 90
4” 19TSMA110 91,8 110
4” 19TSMAH110 92,8 110
6” 19TSMA160 134,4 160
6” 19TSMAH160 135,4 160
Pipes Double wall
Inches Smartflex code O.D. prim.
pipe
O.D. sec.
pipe
1” 19TSMAD32 32 40
1” 19TSMAHD32 32 40
1½” 19TSMAD50 50 63
1½” 19TSMAHD50 50 63
2” 19TSMAD63 63 75
2” 19TSMAHD63 63 75
3” 19TSMAD90 90 125
3” 19TSMAHD90 90 125
4” 19TSMAD110 110 125
4” 19TSMAHD110 110 125
6” 19TSMAD160225 160 225
6” 19TSMAHD160225 160 225
Fittings
For 1” (32 mm) single wall pipes:
SME-32, SCE-32, SGE-32, STELV-32, STPCL-32, SAMNP-321, SAM-
321SS, SAF-321SS, SAFNP-321, SAMONP-321, SAFONP-321,

For 2” (63 mm) single wall pipes:
SME-63, SCE-63, SGE-63, STELV-63, STPCL-63, SAMONP-632,
SAMNP-632, SAMNP-63112, SAM-63112SS, SAM-632SS, SAFNP-
63112, SAFNP-632, SAF-632SS, SFLAK-63(SSV), SFLAK-63, SAF-
63112SS, SAPR-63, SALM-63112T70, SALM-63112T45SS,
SRCPG-632, SAFSW-632, SGB-63, SGBEXT-63, STPC-63-A,
STPC-6350, SMEL63, SCEL63, SGEL63, STEL63, SAML632,
SAFL63112 & SAFL632
For 3” (90 mm) single wall pipes:
SMEN-90, SCE-90, SGE-90, STE-90, STPCL-90, SFLAK-90,
SFLAK-90SSV, SAMNP-903, SAM-903SS, SFLAK-90(SSV),
SFLAK-90 SAFNP-903, SRCPG-903, SAF-903SS, STPC-90-A
SMEL90, SCEL90, SGEL90, STEL90, SAML903 & SAFL903
For 4'' (110mm) single wall pipes:
SMEN-110, SCE-110, SGE-110, STE-110, STPCL-110 SFLAK-
110, SFLAK-110SSV, SAMNP-1104, SAM-1104SS, SAFNP-1104,
SAF-1104SS, SMEL110, SCEL110, SGEL110, STEL110,
SAML1104 & SAFL1104
For 6'' (160mm) single wall pipes:
SMEN-160, SCE-160, SGE-160, STE-160, STPCL-160, SFLAK-
160 & SFLAK-160(SSV)
For 1'' (32/40mm) double wall pipes:
SMEDW-32, SGEDW-32, SGBD-32, SETFC-32, SETFCV-32,
STPC-32-A, SRCPG-321, SAMNP-321, SAM-321SS, SAF-321SS,
SAFNP-321, SAMONP-321, SAFONP-321, SAML321 & SAFL321

110125, SETFC-110, SETFCV-110, SETFR-110125, SETFVR-
110125, SETFVKFLA-110, SFLAK-110, SFLAK-110SSV,
SAWMDNP-1104, SAWFDNP-1104, SAMNP-1104, SAM-1104SS,
SAFNP-1104, SAF-1104SS, SAML1104 & SAFL1104
For 6'' (160/225mm) double wall pipes:
SMEDWR-160225, SCEDWR-160225, SGEDWR-160225,
SETFR-160225, SETFVR-160225 & SFLAK-160
Product certificate K26785/13
page 4 of 6
Thermoplastics piping systems for the transport of liquid oil and related products and their
vapours
For the fill pipe are used:
Pipes Single wall
Inches Smartflex code I.D. O.D.
3” 19TSMA90 74,6 90
3” 19TSMAU90 75,8 90
3” 19TSMAH90 75,6 90
4” 19TSMA110 91,8 110
4” 19TSMAU110 93 110
4” 19TSMAH110 92,8 110
6” 19TSMA160 134,4 160
6” 19TSMAU160 135,6 160
6” 19TSMAH160 135,4 160
Pipes Double wall
Inches Smartflex code O.D. prim. pipe O.D. sec. pipe
3” 19TSMAD90 90 125
3” 19TSMAUD90   90   125
3” 19TSMAHD90   90   125
4” 19TSMAD110   110   125
4” 19TSMAUD110   110   125
4” 19TSMAHD110   110   125
6” 19TSMAD160   160   225
6” 19TSMAUD160   160   225
6” 19TSMAHD160   160   225
Fittings
For 3'' (90mm) single wall pipes:
SMEN-90, SCE-90, SGE-90, STE-90, STPCL-90, SFLAK-90,
SFLAK-90SSV, SAMNP-903, SAM-903SS, SAFNP-903, SRCPG-903,

SETF-90, SETFV-90, SFLAK-90, SFLAK-90SSV, STPC-90-U,
SAWFDNP-903, SAMNP-903, SAM-903SS, SRCPG-903, SAFNP-903
& SAF-903SS
For 4'' (110/125mm) double wall pipes:
SMEDWR-110125, SCEDW-110, SGEDW-110, STEDWR-110125,
SETFC-110, SETFCV-110, SETFR-110125, SETFVR-110125,
SETFVKFLA-110, SFLAK-110, SFLAK-110SSV, SAWMDNP-1104,
SAWFDNP-1104, SAMNP-1104, SAM-104SS, SAFNP-1104,
SAF-1104SS & STPC-110-U
For 6'' (160/225mm) double wall pipes:
SMEDWR-160225, SCEDW-160225, SGEDWR-160225, SETFR-
160225, SETFVR-160225 & SFLAK-160
  For vapour recovery are used:
Pipes Single wall
Inches Smartflex code I.D. O.D.
1” 19TSMAU32 26,4 32
1” 19TSMAH32 26,2 32
1¼” 19TSMA40 32,0 40
1¼” 19TSMAU40 33,2 40
1¼” 19TSMAH40 33,0 40
1½” 19TSMA50 40,6 50
1½” 19TSMAU50 41,8 50
1½” 19TSMAH50 41,6 50
2” 19TSMA63 51,6 63
2” 19TSMAU63 52,8 63
2” 19TSMAH63 52,6 63
3” 19TSMA90 74,6 90
3” 19TSMAU90 75,8 90
3” 19TSMAH90 75,6 90
Pipes Double wall
Inches Smartflex code I.D. O.D.
1½” 19TSMAUD50 50 63
1½” 19TSMAHD50 50 63
2” 19TSMAD63 63 75
2” 19TSMAUD63 63 75
2” 19TSMAHD63 63 75
3” 19TSMAD90 90 125
3” 19TSMAUD90 90 125
3” 19TSMAHD90 90 125
Fittings
For 1'' (32mm) single wall pipes:
SME-32, SCE-32, SGE-32, STELV-32, STPCL-32, SAMNP-321,
SAFNP-321, SAMONP-321, SAFONP-321, SRCPG-321, SFLAK-
32(SSV), SFLAK-32, STPC-32-U, SAML321 & SAFL321
For 1 1/4” (40 mm) single wall pipes:
SME-40, SGE-40, STELV-40, SAMNP-40114, SAM-40114SS,
SAF-40114SS, SAFNP-40114, SAMONP-40114, SAFONP-40114,
SFLAK-40(SSV), SFLAK-40, SAPR-40, STPC-40-U, SMEL40,
SCEL40, SGEL40, STEL40, SAML40114 & SAFL40114
For 1½'' (50mm) single wall pipes:
SME-50, SCE-50, SGE-50, STE-50, STPCL-50, SAMONP-50112,
SAMNP-50112, SAMNP-502, SAM-50112SS, SAPR-50,
SGBEXT-50, SRCPG-50112, SAFSW-50112, SGB-50, SFLAK-
50(SSV), SFLAK-50 STPC-50-U, SR-5032, SMEL50, SCEL50,
SGEL50, STEL50, SAML50112, SAFL50112 & SAFL502
For 2'' (63mm) single wall pipes:
SME-63, SCE-63, SGE-63, STELV-63, STPCL-63,
SAMONP-632, SAMNP-632, SAM-632SS, SAMNP-63112, SAM-